
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  43 10/29/2020

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2020 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000AA - Owner: Clet L. or Mary Lou Lasseigne

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000AA Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 043-0009  324.0  32.4  51.0  64.1  17.8  15.57  87.47  15.38  13.08  15.99  216.97  216.97  307.0  4.000 

 2 043-0018  393.0  39.3  51.8  63.0  18.5  15.26  82.49  15.67  12.42  18.61  193.58  193.58  381.0  3.000 

 3 043-0023  388.0  38.8  54.6  65.0  18.1  15.77  87.13  15.66  13.12  16.80  214.38  214.38  367.0  5.000 

 4 043-0033  360.0  36.0  46.6  65.1  18.2  15.79  86.76  15.04  12.61  20.13  199.52  199.52  313.0  12.000 

**AVERAGE **  366.0  36.6  51.0  64.3  18.2  15.60  85.71  6.000  15.47  12.81  17.91  205.87  205.87  342.0 

TRACT NO.: 32000AA CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 205.87
Ct

TRS:  205.87

PH

 1 043-0009  83,240  27,100  56,140  28.0700  5,778.8 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-7 V32000-LAJ Y

 2 043-0018  83,040  25,720  57,320  28.6600  5,900.2 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-1 V32000-LAN Y

 3 043-0023  86,940  27,240  59,700  29.8500  6,145.2 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-27 V32000-LAG Y

 4 043-0033  88,580  28,260  60,320  30.1600  6,209.0 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-11 V32000-LAI Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  341,800  108,320  233,480  116.7400  24,033.2  14,419.92 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000AA GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 341,800  108,320  233,480  116.7400  24,033.2  14,419.92 

 341,800  108,320  233,480  116.7400  24,033.2  14,419.92  15.47  12.81  17.91  205.87  205.87 

 6.000  15.47  12.81  17.91  205.87  205.87

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 205.87  0.00

HG

TONS

 6.000 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  43 10/29/2020

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2020 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000AB - Owner: Elisabeth Martin Perino

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000AB Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 043-0040  383.0  38.3  53.4  64.4  17.9  15.64  87.37  15.36  12.92  17.40  210.36  210.36  354.0  7.000 

 2 043-0059  354.0  35.4  45.0  61.1  17.1  14.89  87.08  13.96  11.76  21.03  184.76  184.76  324.0  8.000 

 3 043-0217  367.0  36.7  50.8  66.4  18.5  16.09  86.97  15.72  13.20  17.96  213.59  213.59  330.0  9.000 

 4 043-0284  456.0  45.6  50.0  62.9  17.7  15.29  86.38  14.29  11.73  23.27  177.32  177.32  410.0  13.000 

 5 043-0324  497.0  49.7  50.2  60.3  17.7  14.66  82.82  14.03  10.97  25.19  157.73  157.73  464.0  10.000 

 6 043-0355  434.0  43.4  55.6  62.2  18.0  15.10  83.89  15.44  12.36  18.16  194.57  194.57  414.0  5.000 

 7 043-0387  405.0  40.5  49.8  62.6  18.0  15.20  84.44  14.89  12.06  20.67  186.29  186.29  401.0  1.000 

**AVERAGE **  414.0  41.4  50.7  62.8  17.9  15.25  85.20  7.571  14.84  12.11  20.59  187.98  187.98  385.3 

TRACT NO.: 32000AB CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 187.98
Ct

TRS:  187.98

PH

 1 043-0040  87,500  29,480  58,020  29.0100  5,453.3 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-30 V32000-LAJ Y

 2 043-0059  89,320  29,580  59,740  29.8700  5,615.0 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-26 V32000-LAQ Y

 3 043-0194  90,940  28,340  62,600  31.3000  5,883.8 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-30 V32000-LAI Y

 4 043-0217  88,860  29,320  59,540  29.7700  5,596.2 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-21 V32000-LAQ Y

 5 043-0284  86,500  27,080  59,420  29.7100  5,584.9 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-7 V32000-LAQ Y

 6 043-0298  88,880  27,060  61,820  30.9100  5,810.5 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-28 V32000-LAP Y

 7 043-0324  86,000  28,240  57,760  28.8800  5,428.9 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-27 V32000-LAI Y

 8 043-0355  83,980  28,480  55,500  27.7500  5,216.4 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-9 V32000-LAR Y

 9 043-0387  80,020  25,280  54,740  27.3700  5,145.0 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-14 V32000-LAM Y

 10 043-0434  86,020  27,980  58,040  29.0200  5,455.2 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-6 V32000-LAQ Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  868,020  280,840  587,180  293.5900  55,189.2  33,113.52 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000AB GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 868,020  280,840  587,180  293.5900  55,189.2  33,113.52 

 2,730,960  886,440  1,844,520  922.2600  181,246.9  108,748.14  15.30  12.44  18.64  196.52  196.52 

 7.571  14.84  12.11  20.59  187.98  187.98

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 187.98  0.00

HG

TONS

 4.200 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  43 10/29/2020

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2020 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000K - Owner: Smedes-Jardine & Co.

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000K Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 043-0004  382.0  38.2  50.0  69.5  19.2  16.79  87.45  16.17  13.62  18.92  218.68  218.68  367.0  4.000 

 2 043-0007  423.0  42.3  53.2  74.7  20.3  17.96  88.47  17.36  14.67  18.27  237.44  237.44  396.0  7.000 

 3 043-0010  395.0  39.5  52.6  70.6  19.6  17.03  86.89  16.78  14.00  17.75  226.24  226.24  387.0  2.000 

 4 043-0021  392.0  39.2  50.4  69.0  19.0  16.68  87.79  15.97  13.47  19.25  215.71  215.71  369.0  6.000 

 5 043-0031  471.0  47.1  49.0  70.4  19.4  16.99  87.58  15.55  12.91  24.01  194.63  194.63  423.0  14.000 

 6 043-0043  349.0  34.9  45.0  68.8  18.9  16.64  88.04  15.58  13.29  20.18  212.02  212.02  327.0  6.000 

 7 043-0220  412.0  41.2  54.0  71.6  19.1  17.30  90.58  16.39  14.22  17.81  234.25  234.25  396.0  4.000 

 8 043-0248  324.0  32.4  50.4  69.6  19.2  16.81  87.55  16.62  14.15  15.84  235.16  235.16  320.0  1.000 

 9 043-0303  406.0  40.6  51.4  73.2  19.7  17.65  89.59  16.64  14.30  18.99  231.77  231.77  395.0  3.000 

 10 043-0344  401.0  40.1  52.0  72.4  20.1  17.42  86.67  17.14  14.25  18.20  228.86  228.86  386.0  4.000 

 11 043-0345  405.0  40.5  48.4  71.7  19.8  17.28  87.27  16.34  13.67  20.87  214.37  214.37  387.0  5.000 

 12 043-0439  437.0  43.7  51.6  71.2  19.6  17.17  87.60  16.37  13.67  20.34  215.36  215.36  426.0  3.000 

**AVERAGE **  401.0  40.1  50.7  71.1  19.5  17.15  87.95  4.917  16.40  13.84  19.30  221.58  221.58  381.6 

TRACT NO.: 32000K CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 221.58
Ct

TRS:  221.58

PH

 1 043-0004  86,220  27,120  59,100  29.5500  6,547.7 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-27 V32000-LAM Y

 2 043-0007  88,620  28,180  60,440  30.2200  6,696.1 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-30 V32000-LAI Y

 3 043-0010  87,240  28,480  58,760  29.3800  6,510.0 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-13 V32000-LAP Y

 4 043-0021  86,600  28,820  57,780  28.8900  6,401.4 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-25 V32000-LAR Y

 5 043-0031  86,500  26,820  59,680  29.8400  6,611.9 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-28 V32000-LAM Y

 6 043-0043  90,120  28,260  61,860  30.9300  6,853.5 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-18 V32000-LAP Y

 7 043-0058  88,000  29,360  58,640  29.3200  6,496.7 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-2 V32000-LAM Y

 8 043-0220  86,860  28,240  58,620  29.3100  6,494.5 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-23 V32000-LAP Y

 9 043-0248  88,060  29,080  58,980  29.4900  6,534.4 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-25 V32000-LAI Y

 10 043-0286  88,220  30,580  57,640  28.8200  6,385.9 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-5 V32000-LAI Y

 11 043-0303  88,500  30,300  58,200  29.1000  6,448.0 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-13 V32000-LAQ Y

 12 043-0344  85,960  27,540  58,420  29.2100  6,472.4 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-4 V32000-LAJ Y

 13 043-0345  87,620  28,740  58,880  29.4400  6,523.3 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-20 V32000-LAQ Y

 14 043-0430  88,580  30,240  58,340  29.1700  6,463.5 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-22 V32000-LAJ Y

 15 043-0439  85,400  27,940  57,460  28.7300  6,366.0 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-8 V32000-LAP Y
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  43 10/29/2020

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2020 

TRACT  TOTAL:  1,312,500  429,700  882,800  441.4000  97,805.3  58,683.18 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000K GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 1,312,500  429,700  882,800  441.4000  97,805.3  58,683.18 

 8,522,800  2,917,520  5,605,280  2,802.6400  569,118.7  341,471.22  15.39  12.66  17.75  203.07  203.07 

 4.917  16.40  13.84  19.30  221.58  221.58

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 221.58  0.00

HG

TONS

 2.963 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  43 10/29/2020

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2020 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

32000A  / Connie Pelafigue  120.38  25,232.8  209.61 120.38  0.00  120.38  15,139.68

32000AA  / Clet L. or Mary Lou Lasseigne  116.74  24,033.2  205.87 116.74  0.00  116.74  14,419.92

32000AB  / Elisabeth Martin Perino  922.26  181,246.9  196.52 922.26  0.00  857.01  108,748.14

32000AD  / Est. Rita Y. Olivier  1,191.45  241,584.9  202.77 1,191.45  0.00  1,002.40  144,950.94

32000AI  / Levert St. John, LLC.  6,476.84  1,372,899.2  211.97 6,476.84  0.00  5,933.44  823,739.52

32000AJ  / Raymond Boudreaux  1,749.52  369,606.4  211.26 1,749.52  0.00  1,213.49  221,763.84

32000AK  / Mary Beth Laperouse Prince  436.59  95,901.2  219.66 436.59  0.00  376.81  57,540.72

32000AL  / Rayln J. Boudreaux  635.05  140,424.2  221.12 635.05  0.00  607.13  84,254.52

32000AM  / Shelby Babineaux  1,080.99  244,145.5  225.85 1,080.99  0.00  969.90  146,487.30

32000AO  / Suzanne B. Durand  280.54  62,751.7  223.68 280.54  0.00  280.54  37,651.02

32000AQ  / Lawrence Levert, III  619.84  134,365.5  216.77 619.84  0.00  452.13  80,619.30

32000AR  / Brian J. Melancon  2,229.48  462,508.4  207.45 2,229.48  0.00  1,968.51  277,505.04

32000AS  / Al Babineaux  523.83  120,894.8  230.79 523.83  0.00  467.91  72,536.88

32000BD  / Suzanne B. Durand  704.71  117,454.1  166.67 704.71  0.00  603.71  70,472.46

32000C  / Anna B. Schwing, Inc.  2,887.66  550,918.2  190.78 2,887.66  0.00  2,802.06  330,550.92

32000CB  / Levert St. John, LLC.  3,357.47  621,739.4  185.18 3,357.47  0.00  3,194.95  373,043.64

32000CC  / Lawrence Levert, III  513.11  108,537.0  211.53 513.11  0.00  513.11  65,122.20

32000D  / George P. Broussard Sr. Inc.  185.59  36,580.4  197.10 185.59  0.00  138.89  21,948.24

32000E  / Gauthier Family Partnership  400.45  85,479.9  213.46 400.45  0.00  284.70  51,287.94

32000F  / Suzanne Broussard Belanger  786.41  148,820.9  189.24 786.41  0.00  786.41  89,292.54

32000K  / Smedes-Jardine & Co.  2,802.64  569,118.7  203.07 2,802.64  0.00  2,437.65  341,471.22

32000P  / Juanita S. Boudreaux  1,389.42  304,647.7  219.26 1,389.42  0.00  1,094.00  182,788.62

32000R  / Pierre F. Olivier  524.72  110,763.4  211.09 524.72  0.00  467.73  66,458.04

32000T  / Karlyn Meyers  306.25  66,088.8  215.80 306.25  0.00  249.64  39,653.28

32000Y  79.46  14,949.6  188.14 79.46  0.00  79.46  8,969.76

FARMER Grand Total:  30,321.40  6,210,692.8  204.83 27,018.70 0.00 30,321.40  3,726,415.68
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  43 10/29/2020

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2020 

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 2,522,320  818,860  1,703,460  851.7300  177,027.7  106,216.62  15.73  13.10  19.55  207.84  207.84

 91,508,840  30,866,040  60,642,800  30,321.4000  6,210,692.8  3,726,415.68  15.63  12.80  17.74  204.83  204.83

 43,792,340  17,268,160  26,524,180  13,262.0900  2,677,353.2  1,606,411.92  15.44  12.74  19.09  201.88  201.88 

 1,661,293,240  662,334,100  998,959,140  499,479.5700  100,758,317.6  60,454,990.56  15.54  12.63  17.52  201.73  201.73 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 29 

 1,086 

 29.3700 

 27.9203  0.00

 495 

 18,991 

 26.7921 

 26.3009 

 0.787

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

 0.30  0.37  0.46 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

-0.810  0.08  0.17  0.21

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

83.00%  805.00  851.7300  0.0000 (46.7300)

 30,321.4000  0.0000  103,822 29.21%  1,417  51  1

 852 

 27,019 

 0.0000  0

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

83.00%  13,262.0900 

 499,479.5700  1,794,246

 12,616
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